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N-PAC Member List FY 2013  
(1 October 2012 – 30 September 2013) 

VOTING MEMBERSHIP 

 

 

 

 

OS/PSC/FOH 
CDR Brenda Ross (1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

Federal Occupational Health 

4550 Montgomery Avenue, Suite 950 

Bethesda, MD 

Phone: (301) 594-0270 

Email: Brenda.ross@foh.hhs.gov 

 

 

AT LARGE      
CAPT Veronica Gordon (1 Oct 2009 – 30 Sep 

2013) 
DOD/TRICARE Management Activity (TMA) 

5111 Leesburg Pike 

Skyline 5, Suite 810 

Falls Church, VA  22041 

Phone: (703) 681-2151 

Email: veronica.gordon@tma.osd.mil 

 

BOP 
CDR Christine Fallon ((1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

Old NC HWY 75 

Butner, NC  27509 

Phone: (919) 575-3900 x5095 

Email: CFallon@bop.gov 

Email: Justthenurse@yahoo.com 

 
 

BOP 
CDR Shawn D. Armes (1 Oct 2010- 30 Sep 2014)  
Federal Bureau of Prisons  

400 State Avenue Tower II Suite 800 

Kansas City, Kansas 66101 

Phone: (913) 551-1167 

Email: sarmes@bop.gov 

 

BOP 
CDR Nicole Knight (1 Oct 2011 – 30 Sep 2014) 
535 North Alameda Street     

Los Angeles, CA 90012 

Phone: (213) 485-0439 x 5410     

Email: nknight@bop.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CMS 
CDR Anitra Johnson (1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

7500 Security Blvd., Mail Stop C4-22-04 

Baltimore, MD 21244 

Phone: (410) 786-0609 

Email: Anitra.johnson@cms.hhs.gov 
 

 

CDC 
CDR Marilyn Ridenour (1 Oct 09 – 30 Sep 2013) 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention NIOSH/DSR 

1095 Willowdale Road, Mail Stop 1811 

Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: (304) 285-5879  

Email: dvn7@cdc.gov 

 

DHS 
LCDR David Norberg (1 Oct 2011 – 30 Sep 2014) 
St Paul Field Office 

2901 Metro Dr., Suite 100 

Bloomington, MN 55425 

Phone: (952) 853-2550 

Email: david.norberg@phs.dhs.gov 

 

DHS 
LCDR Linda Egwim (1 Oct 2011 – 30 Sep 2014) 
DHS/IHSC 

15850 Export Plaza 

Houston, TX  77032 

 Phone: (281) 985-8515 

Email: Linda.Egwim@dhs.gov 

Alt. Email: egwi0003@umn.edu 

 

 

FDA 
LCDR Mary Brooks (1 Oct 2011 – 30 Sep 2015) 
FDA/CDRH/ODE 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue            

Silver Spring, MD  20993    

Phone: (301) 796-6078  

Email: mary.brooks@fda.hhs.gov 
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FDA 
CDR Cathy Miller (1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 32, Room 

5337 

White Oak Campus 

Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 

Phone: (301) 796-4111 

Email: Cathy.Miller1@fda.hhs.gov 

 

HRSA  
CDR Wanda Chestnut (1Oct 10 – 30 Sep 2013) 
Health Resources and Services Administration  

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 7a-21 

Rockville, MD 20852 

Phone: (301) 443-0947  

Email: wchestnut@hrsa.hhs.gov 

 

 

IHS 
CDR Bryen Bartgis (1 Oct 2009 – 30 Sep 2013) 
Valley Native Primary Care Center 

1001 Knik-Goose Bay Road 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
Phone: (907) 631-7883 

Email: bbartgis@scf.cc 

 

 

IHS 
LCDR Judith Mather (1Oct 2011 – 30 Sep 2015)  
DHHS/HIS/NAIHS 

P.O. Box 358 

Crownpoint Healthcare Facility 

Crownpoint, NM 87313-0358 

Phone/(505) 809-0410 

Email: Judith.mather@ihs.gov 

 

 

IHS 
CDR Brenda Cook (1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 
4320 Diplomacy Drive 

Anchorage, AK 99508 

Phone: (907) 729-3303 

Email: bcook@scf.cc 

 
 

 

IHS 
LT Paula Thompson (1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

Phoenix Indian Medical Center 

4212 N. 16
th

 Street 

Phoenix, AZ  85016 

Phone: (602) 263-1200 x 1396 

Email: Paula.thompson@ihs.gov 

 

IHS 
CDR David Cross (1 Oct 2011 – 30 Sep 2013) 
Indian Health Service 

P.O. Box 5487 

Sells, AZ 85634 

Phone: (520) 383-7200  

Email: david.cross@ihs.gov 

 

 

NIH 
LCDR Leorey N. Saligan (1Oct 10 – 30 Sep 2013) 
National Institutes of Health  

9000 Rockville Pike  

Building 10, Room 2-1339 

Bethesda, MD 20892 

Phone: (301) 451-1685 

Email: saliganl@mail.nih.gov 

 

 

NIH  
LCDR Leslie Wehrlen (1Oct 10 – 30 Sep 2013) 
National Institutes of Health  

9000 Rockville Pike  

Building 10, Room 2B12B, MSC 1151 

Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 451-4077 

Email: lwehrlen@nih.gov 

 

 

SAMHSA 
CDR Josefine Haynes-Battle (1Oct 10 – 30 Sep 2013) 
1 Choke Cherry Lane, Room 4-1026 

Rockville, MD  20857 

Phone: (240) 276-2563 

Email: Josefine.haynes-battle@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 

USDOJ/USMS  
CDR Scott Lamberson (1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 
DOJ/CS-3 RM 702 2604 

Jefferson Davis HWY 

Alexandria, VA 22301 

Phone: (202) 305-9494 

Email: scott.lamberson@usdoj.gov 

mailto:Cathy.Miller1@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:wchestnut@hrsa.hhs.gov
mailto:Judith.mather@ihs.gov
mailto:bcook@scf.cc
mailto:Paula.thompson@ihs.gov
mailto:david.cross@ihs.gov
mailto:Josefine.haynes-battle@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:scott.lamberson@usdoj.gov


 

CAPT Madelyn Reyes 

Updated December 7, 2012  

 

3 

NIH  
Mr. Jerod N. Noe (1Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 
National Institutes of Health – Clinical Center 

9000 Rockville Pike  

Bethesda, MD 20892 
301-496-6170 (work) 

240-374-2274 (cell) 

Jerod.noe@nih.gov  
 

 

 

 

 

 

FDA 

Rokhsareh Shahidzadeh (1Oct 2012- 30 Sep 2016) 

Regulatory Health Education Specialist 

U.S. Food and Drug Administration 

Center for Drug Evaluation and Research 

Division of Training and Development 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

Building 51/2366, Silver Spring, MD  20993 

Tel#:301-796-5334 

Fax#:301-847-8716 

Email:Rokhsareh.Shahidzadeh@fda.hhs.gov 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

NIH 

Ms. Patrice Williams (1Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

Patrice R. Williams, RN, BSN  

Research Nurse Specialist 

NIH/NIDCR 

Bldg 10, 1N-103 

10 Center Drive 

Bethesda, MD 20892 

Office: 301-402-6905  Fax: 301-496-1005 

Email: williamspr@mail.nih.gov 
 

 

 

IHS 
Mr. Geoffrey Thompson (1Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 

2016)  

Clinical Registered Nurse 

Northern Navajo Medical Center, HIS 

P.O. Box 160 

Shiprock, NM 87420 

(310) 357-1501 

Geoffrey.thompson@ihs.gov 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOMINAL REPRESENTATION BY AGENCY (26 VOTING MEMBERS) 

 

AT LARGE ( ACF, AHRQ, DOD/TMA, EPA, USDA,)  - (1) Voting Member             HRSA-------------------(1) Voting Member 

 BOP------------(3) Voting Members                                                                                    IHS----------------------(5) Voting Members 

 CDC------------(1) Voting Member                                                                                     NIH----------------------(2) Voting Members 

 CMS------------(1) Voting Member                                                                                    OS/PSC/FOH----------(2) Voting Member 

 DHS------------(2) Voting Member                                                                                     SAMHSA---------------(1) Voting Member 

 FDA------------(2) Voting Member                  USDOJ------------------(1) Voting Member 

 

Civilian representatives    (4) Voting members open to any civilian member in any HHS agency                                                                                                                                                   
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